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Upper Dublin Township

520 Virginia Drive, Upper Dublin Public Library

D

D'HUY Engineering, Inc.

Upper Dublin Township
DEI Project 711002
Draft Concept Budget

2/9/2018
Preliminary Draft Concept Budget
Following Attached GKO's "Proposed Renovation Strategy" Drawings
; s Competitive Bid Energy Contract Total Estimated Package Cost
i 3 DascriptionosiVickinmt N iclided aEackey s Estimated Cost Running Total |Estimated Cost Running Total |Estimated Cost Running Total
i Immediate MEP Upgrades, Existing Elevator Repairs, and
Immediate MEP Upgrades E i :
and Areas 06, 07, 08 New Finishes in Great Hall and Library Program Spaces S 28516205 28516205 16605155 1,660,515|S5 4,512,135| S 4,512,135
(without Makers Lab and Makers Space)
: Replace Electric Boilers with Gas Fired Hi-Efficiency
Boiler Replacement Boilers S 2,851,620 | S 460,000 | $ 2,120,515 | S 460,000 | 4,972,135
Makers Lab/Space Hiaw Einishes and Electiica) Upgrades in Maksrs Lals.and S 125,483 (S 2,977,103 | S 54,825 |S 2,175,340 | S 180,308 | S 5,152,443
Makers Space
Area 05 Two-Story Lobby Renovations, Including New Elevator S 549,256 | S 3,526,359 | S 22,000 S 2,197,340 |5 571,256 | 5,723,699
Area 04 Restroom Renovations: New Fixtures and Finishes S 277,155 | S 3,803,514 | S 22950 |$ 2,220,290 | § 300,105 | S 6,023,804
Area 03 New Finishes in Offices, Classrooms, and Meeting Rooms | S 601,350 | S 4,404,864 | S 157,550 (S 2,377,840 | S 758,900 | 5 6,782,704
New Floor Finishes and Paint in Main Entrance and
Area 02 Secondary Stair Wells with Minimal Upgrades to S 41,245 (S 4,446,109 | $ 8975(S 2,386,815(5 50,220 | $ 6,832,924
Electrical Systems.
Area 01 Paint and Clean Cafeteria and Library Receiving S 13,600 | S 4,459,709 S 2,386,815 | S 13,600 ] S 6,846,524
MEP Secondary Upgrades |Add Central Dehumidification Unit S 4,459,709 | § 347,500 |5 2,734,315 | S 347,500 | S 7,194,024
Allowance to Perform Structural Improvements to
Structural Improvements i oS or SO E DRSBTS R PN ShReis S 79,500 | S 4,539,209 S 2734315 |5 79,500 | S 7,273,524
Roof Repairs Allowance For Any Required Roof Repairs S 175,000 [ 5 4,714,209 S 2,734,315 | S 175,000 | S 7,448,524
Repair Parking Lot and Concrete Walkways. Replace
Parking Lot Improvements |Driveway and Parking Lot Lighting with LED Fixturesand | $ 181,000 | 5 4,895,209 | S 100,000 | 5 2,834,315 |5 281,000 | 7,729,524
Provide New Controls.
o Replace Existing Auditorium Lights and Add New Lighting
Auditorium Upgrades Controls. Replace Auditorium A/V System. S 157,000 | 5 5,052,209 | S 80,000 (S 291431515 237,000 | 5 7,966,524
Entrance Canopy Allowance for Entrance Canopy Costs 5 200,000 | $ 5,252,209 S 2,914,315 |8 200,000 | $ 8,166,524
Note: Library furniture, computers, book detection system, and audio visual components are not included.
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